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MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL MEETING

WYOMING STATE BAR
TREASURER'S REPORT

Fiscal Year July 31, 1957 - July 31, 1958

RECEIPTS:

Cash on hand July 31, 1957 (Stockgrowers Nat'l Bank)

License fees collected 8/1/57 - 7/31/58 $14,844.00

Less checks redeposited:

Aug. deposit, no signature $20.00

Aug. deposit NSF 20.00

Nov. deposit Acct. closed 10.00 50.00

Income from receipts $14,794.00

Total receipts plus cash on hand

EXPENSES:

Service charge and check printing

1957 Convention Expense

Office supplies

Sec.-Treas. Dan Rogers (Office-$226.21)

Sec.-Treas. John Dixon (Office-$1,000.00)

Postage
President Elect

Republication (Second edition New Rules)

President's expenses

Wyoming Law Journal (Includes special ed.)

Public Relations (Includes J. 0. Phamplets)

Travel Expense (A.B.A. delegate included)

Telephone

Dues (National Conference Pres. and Sec.)

Memorials (Flowers for deceased members)

Miscellaneous (shipping of Bar records from

Casper to Powell, Unauthorized Practice of

Law Committee expense for photostating,

mailing of Rocky Mtn. Mineral Institute

pamphlets

TOTAL EXPENSES 8/1/57 - 7/31/58

Cash on hand and in bank 8/1/58

4.25
931.31

187.73

376.21

1,645.00

81.00

707.27

324.31
677.44

2,036.15
770.59

420.74

70.03
40.00

10.20

18.31

$8,300.54

$7,714.95

$ 1,221.49

14,794.00

$16,015.49



WYOMING LAW JOURNAL

WYOMING RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE ACCOUNT

Name
J. C. Street
Rogers, Field, and Jackson
John Loomis
R. D. Meely
Preston T. McAvoy
Bancroft-Whitney
West Publishing Co.
Brown, Drew, Healy, Apostolos, and Barton
H. Joseph Williams

No. Amount
1 $5.00
1 $5.00
2 $10.00
2 $10.00
1 $ 5.00
1 $ 5.00
1 $ 5.00
5 $25.00
2 $10.00

16 copies $80.00

RECAPITULATION:

Cash on hand, July 31, 1957
Income from license fees, 1957-58
Income from Rules Account)

(First Nat'l Bank of Powell)

TOTAL INCOME
Less Expenses

Cash on hand

$ 1,221.49
14,794.00

80.00

$16,095.49
8,300.54

$ 7,794.95

Respectfully submitted 9/1/58
Secretary-Treasurer

Date

2/6/58
2/6/58
2/6/58
2/11/58
2/24/58
5/20/58
5/21/58
5/28/58
6/10/58
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