## Wyoming Law Journal

Volume 13 | Number 2

Article 6

December 2019

# **Treasurer's Report**

Wyoming State Bar

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj

#### **Recommended Citation**

Wyoming State Bar, *Treasurer's Report*, 13 WYO. L.J. 127 (1959) Available at: https://scholarship.law.uwyo.edu/wlj/vol13/iss2/6

This Special Section is brought to you for free and open access by Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship. It has been accepted for inclusion in Wyoming Law Journal by an authorized editor of Law Archive of Wyoming Scholarship.

### WYOMING STATE BAR TREASURER'S REPORT

Fiscal Year July 31, 1957 - July 31, 1958

#### **RECEIPTS:**

Cash on hand July 31, 1957 (Stockgrowers Nat'	\$ 1,221.49	
License fees collected 8/1/57 - 7/31/58	\$14,844.00	
Less checks redeposited:		
Aug. deposit, no signature \$20.00		
Aug. deposit NSF 20.00		
Nov. deposit Acct. closed 10.00	50.00	
Income from receipts	\$14,794.00	14,794.00
Total receipts plus cash on hand		\$16,015.49
EXPENSES:		
Service charge and check printing	4.25	
1957 Convention Expense	931.31	
Office supplies	187.73	
SecTreas. Dan Rogers (Office-\$226.21)	376.21	
SecTreas. John Dixon (Office–\$1,000.00)	1,645.00	
Postage	81.00	
President Elect	707.27	
Republication (Second edition New Rules)	324.31	
President's expenses	677.44	
Wyoming Law Journal (Includes special ed.)	2,036.15	
Public Relations (Includes J. O. Phamplets)	770.59	
Travel Expense (A.B.A. delegate included)	420.74	
Telephone	70.03	
Dues (National Conference Pres. and Sec.)	40.00	
Memorials (Flowers for deceased members)	10.20	
Miscellaneous (shipping of Bar records from		
Casper to Powell, Unauthorized Practice of		
Law Committee expense for photostating,		
mailing of Rocky Mtn. Mineral Institute		
pamphlets	18.31	
TOTAL EXPENSES 8/1/57 - 7/31/58		\$8,300.54
Cash on hand and in bank 8/1/58		\$7,714.95

### WYOMING RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE ACCOUNT

Date	Name	No.	Amount
2/6/58	J. C. Street	1	\$ 5.00
2/6/58	Rogers, Field, and Jackson	1	\$ 5.00
2/6/58	John Loomis	2	\$10.00
2/11/58	R. D. Meely	2	\$10.00
2/24/58	Preston T. McAvoy	1	\$ 5.00
5/20/58	Bancroft-Whitney	1	\$ 5.00
5/21/58	West Publishing Co.	1	\$ 5.00
5/28/58	Brown, Drew, Healy, Apostolos, and Barton	5	\$25.00
6/10/58	H. Joseph Williams	2	\$10.00

16 copies \$80.00

<b>RECAPITULATION:</b>	
Cash on hand, July 31, 1957	\$ 1,221.49
Income from license fees, 1957-58	14,794.00
Income from Rules Account)	
(First Nat'l Bank of Powell)	80.00
TOTAL INCOME	\$16,095.49
Less Expenses	8,300.54
Cash on hand	<b>\$</b> 7,794.95

Respectfully submitted 9/1/58 Secretary-Treasurer